



Extraordinary Together

May 26, 2023

The Listing Department  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai 400 001

**BSE Scrip Code Equity: 505537**

The Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

**NSE Symbol: ZEEL EQ**

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Submission of Newspaper advertisement under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement published on May 26, 2023 in Business Standard and Navshakti with respect to Audited Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023.

The above is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Zee Entertainment Enterprises Limited**

Ashish Agarwal  
Chief Compliance Officer & Company Secretary  
FCS6669

Encl: As above

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED



# ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC02

Regd. Office: 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi

Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 V

Extraordinary Together

## Financial Results for the quarter and year

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                            | Standards                           |                                       |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                                        | Quarter ended on 31/03/2023 Audited | Quarter ended on 31/03/2022 Unaudited |
| 1       | Total income from operations from continuing operations*                                                                                               | 193,422                             | 211,326                               |
| 2       | Profit for the period/year from continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                             | 9,173                               | 51,584                                |
| 3       | Profit for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                        | (32,962)                            | 42,184                                |
| 4       | Profit for the period/year before tax from discontinuing operations                                                                                    | -                                   | -                                     |
| 5       | Profit for the period/year after Tax from continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                         | (35,101)                            | 32,171                                |
| 6       | Profit for the period/year after tax from discontinuing operations                                                                                     | -                                   | -                                     |
| 7       | Profit for the period/year (5 + 6)                                                                                                                     | (35,101)                            | 32,171                                |
| 8       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (35,185)                            | 32,383                                |
| 9       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                                   | 9,606                               | 9,606                                 |
| 10      | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)                                                                                                          |                                     |                                       |
| 11      | Networth                                                                                                                                               |                                     |                                       |
| 12      | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)                                                                                       |                                     |                                       |
|         | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                           | (3.65)                              | 3.35                                  |
|         | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                         | (3.65)                              | 3.35                                  |
| 13      | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for discontinuing operations)                                                                                    |                                     |                                       |
|         | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                           | -                                   | -                                     |
|         | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                         | -                                   | -                                     |
| 14      | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for total operations)                                                                                            |                                     |                                       |
|         | Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                           | (3.65)                              | 3.35                                  |
|         | Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)                                                                                                                         | (3.65)                              | 3.35                                  |

\*Excludes other income

### Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Rule 17(1) of the Companies Act, 2013. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Place: Mumbai

Date: 25 May 2023